
Student Name____________________________Parent Name________________________________

CVHS Coyote Pride Fee Schedule 2024

Marching Band Fee: $975 per student

This money will be used to pay for the following things:
- Show music, Show design, Uniforms, Equipment, Competition Fees, Transportation Costs, Instructor
Salaries, Food (for certain events through the season), Band Camp Expenses, California Trip Expenses, Awards,
Medals, etc.

Initially, one might see these costs as being too high and unattainable, but it’s important to understand that a
majority of local school band programs are charging more than Campo. Families are encouraged to take
advantage of the state tax credit system, which is virtually free money from the state as long as you can pay up
front. Distribute tax credit forms to your friends, relatives and neighbors and get donations of any amount (up to
$400 for a joint filing household or $200 for single filing household). Students can also raise money through
various fundraisers offered throughout the year, however, if the fundraiser occurs AFTER the payment is due, the
fundraising must be applied toward future payments and fees.

Fee timeline:
May 15th - $300 Deposit (Charms)
July 15th - $300 payment (Charms)
August 15th - $75 payment (will be added to your school Bookstore/Infinite Campus account)
September 15th - $300 payment (Charms)
**All equipment must be ordered by July 1st and paid for by band camp**
**You CAN pay full fee at once to boosters ($900) if you want to write one check**

This year, the boosters will once again be discounting your fees $50 for being an active participant in the
booster organization. You must volunteer for two events in addition to the marching band show we are
hosting on November 9th, 2024. If you fulfill your volunteering, you will be credited $50 at the end of the
season to be used in future seasons.

Band Director(s) will be notified and the student will be suspended from extracurricular band activities
until scheduled fee is paid. Under no circumstances shall a student attend competitions and/or travel to
out-of-state performances if his/her account is delinquent.

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

By signing below, I understand the responsibilities expected of the involved member. I understand that there will
be a fee that will be broken up into payments and full payment of this fee will be required before the student will
be allowed to perform in competitions.

Parent/Guardian Signature_______________________________________Date___________________


